
1 
 

Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-9-1160 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. September 4, 2019, Agreement No. C-9-1160, $6,798,503, approved by the Board 

of Directors (Board). 
 

 The agreement was executed on March 30, 2020, with Parsons Transportation 
Group, Inc., to provide plans, specifications, and estimates (PS&E) for the  
State Route 91 Improvement Project between State Route 55 and  
Lakeview Avenue. 

 
2. November 10, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $0, approved 

by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.  
 

 To modify key personnel in the contract. 
 
3. February 10, 2020, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department.  
 

 To modify key personnel in the contract. 
 
4. September 1, 2022, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $247,515 

approved by the CAMM Department.  
 

 To revise the design of the westbound State Route 91: southbound  
State Route 55 connector pursuant to the California Department of 
Transportation (Caltrans) comment to eliminate barrier separation identified in 
the base scope configuration for this connector. 

 
 To revise the design of Soundwall No. 193 to avoid an unforeseen conflict with 

the existing reinforced concrete box culvert. 
 
5. June 19, 2023, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $246,790, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 
 To provide right-of-way (ROW) support during the ROW acquisition process. 
 
 To perform independent design review of Caltrans Multi-Asset Project (MAP) 

plans. 
 
 To provide support of the Ready to List process for a combined PS&E 

submittal. 
 
6. October 16, 2023, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $239,467, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 

ATTACHMENT A 



2 
 

 
 To modify key personnel in the contract. 
 
 To provide additional ROW support during the ROW acquisition process. 
 
 To provide additional coordination efforts with Caltrans MAP. 
 
 To extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2028. 
 

7. December 9, 2024, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-9-1160, $773,126, 
pending approval by the Board. 

 
 To update the design plans, special provisions, and cost estimates to 

incorporate Caltrans standards update. 
 
 To provide additional coordination efforts with Caltrans MAP. 
 
 To update project reports in response to Caltrans design changes. 

 
Total funds committed to Parsons Transportation Group, Inc., after approval of 
Amendment No. 6: $8,305,401. 


